18-19 Coaches Contact List
Sturgeon

3rd Grade Girls: Amy Crane		atcrane@yahoo.com			573-489-5047
3rd Grade Boys: Barbie Morgan		brbmrgn@gmail.com			660-676-6886

4th Grade Girls: Andy Vanlandingham	andyvanlan@gmail.com			573-682-4882
4th Grade Boys: Johnny Robinson		sturgmo@gmail.com			573-355-8209

5th Grade Girls: Matt Bolles		kailabolles@yahoo.com			660-833-5498

6th Grade Boys: Tim Parkinson		parkinsontc@health.missouri.edu		573-999-7967
6th Grade Girls: Tim Parkinson		parkinsontc@health.missouri.edu		573-999-7967

Centralia

Contact for all coaches: Erle Bennett	centraliaparks@yahoo.com		573-682-5063

Harrisburg

3rd Grade Girls: Jimmy Ott			jimmyott14@gmail.com			573-999-3569
3rd Grade Boys: Anthony Atkins		aatkins08@gmail.com			573-999-2809

4th Grade Girls: Jodi Gilpin		76gilpin04@gmail.com			573-819-3666
4th Grade Boys: Michael Lorimar		Michael.lorimor@storage-mart.com	573-818-5560

5th Grade Girls: Josh Stephenson		joshstephenson@callawaybank.com	573-881-1698
5th Grade Girls: Jon Class			jon.c.class@gmail.com			573-849-9894
5th Grade Boys: John Gilman		pastor@harrisburgchristian.org		573-239-1662

6th Grade Girls: Corey Whitaker		cchcorey@hotmail.com			573-864-4357
6th Grade Boys: Steve Combs		combss@harrisburg.k12.mo.us		573-864-0161
	
Hallsville

3rd Grade Girls: Kyle Griffin							573-233-5107
3rd Grade Boys: Steve Garnett							816-810-1968

4th Grade Boys: Eddie Threlkeld		ethrelkeld@riback.com			573-819-3426
4th Grade Girls: Jared Wyatt							669-676-6912

5th Grade Boys: Paul Rhodes							573-823-2299
5th Grade Girls: Tina Carmack							573-999-6385

6th Grade Boys: Parker Bartlett							573-239-7280


Ashland

Jim Dapkus				jimdap31@gmail.com			573-469-5257

3rd Grade Boys: Tim Bishop		timbishop@centurytel.net			573-228-8922
3rd Grade Boys: Matt Muzzey		mattmuzzey@msn.com			573-268-6590
3rd Grade Boys: Chris Collins		usmccollins_31@outlook.com		417-483-3818
3rd Grade Girls: Chris Mutzbauer		mutz76@live.com			573-301-9220
3rd Grade Girls: April Melvin		Melvin.april@gmail.com			573-881-6242

4th Grade Boys: Jami Troth		jamitroth@gmail.com			573-864-7721
4th Grade Boys: Scott Schultz		scott@schultz.team			573-823-3078
4th Grade Girls: Ruby Carinder		carinderr@yahoo.com			573-256-9800

5th Grade Boys: Jami Troth		jamitroth@gmail.com			573-864-7721
5th Grade Boys: Chad John			johnsinmo@centurytel.net			573-239-8267
5th Grade Boys: Richard Begemann		begemannr@umsystem.edu		573-268-7689
5th Grade Boys: Kevin Vandelicht		kvandelicht@centurytel.net		573-999-7922
5th Grade Girls: Jerrad Chaney		jerrad@carpetandtile.com			573-489-8015

6th Grade Boys: Bryce Arnold		Bryce_arnold@hotmail.com		573-881-1910
6th Grade Girls: Tim Hanrahan		timothy.hanrahan@williamwoods.edu	913-488-0070

Fayette

5th Grade Boys: Logan Ball		coachloganb@gmail.com			573-864-8124
5th Grade Girls: Jenny Huthman							660-537-2224
5th Grade Girls: Aaron Bentley		aaronb@sunderlandllc.com		660-888-1162

6th Grade Boys: Spencer Gerald							660-728-2128
6th Grade Girls: Brian Spielbauer		bspielba@centralmethodist.edu		641-660-4764
6th Grade Girls: John Huster		pslab5@sbcglobal.net			573-268-1971

Boonville	

3rd Grade Boys: Tony Watring		tonywatring@gmail.com			660-537-0244

4th Grade Girls: Kelly Rohrbach		kelschuster@gmail.com			573-808-3406
4th Grade Boys: Eric Thacker		ethacker@negwer.com			

5th Grade Girls: Lori Rowlett		rowlettl@missouri.edu			573-808-2353
5th Grade Girls: Philip Imhoff		philip@philipimhoffconstruction.com	573-808-5505
	
6th Grade Boys: Tony Watring		tonywatring@mecoengineering.com	660-537-0244	
6th Grade Girls: Starlynn Rhorer		starlynnrhorer22@gmail.com

New Franklin

3rd Grade Boys: Benji Dorson							660-888-2605
3rd Grade Girls: Jon Chitwood							573-489-5634

4th Grade Boys: Alan Marshall		alanmarshall@shelterinsurance.com	660-537-5073

5th Grade Girls: Tim Chitwood		tchitwoodtirec@gmail.com		660-888-2846
	             
6th Grade Girls: Eric Chaney		chaneyman23@yahoo.com		660-537-6784
6th Grade Boys: Travis Hundley		travis@gkccpas.com			660-888-2441

Marshall

3rd Grade Boys: Katie Berger		kberger@marshallowls.com		660-815-0735
3rd Grade Boys: Josh Caviness		jcaviness84@gmail.com			660-631-0613
3rd Grade Girls: Justin Moore							660-631-6993

4th Grade Boys Blue: Adam Viquesney	mtowncf@yahoo.com			660-202-2308		                         4th Grade Girls: Stephanie Campbell	Stephanie.campbell@greatcircle.org	660-886-1855

5th Grade Boys: Matt Kueker		kuekerfarms@hotmail.com		660-815-7790
5th Grade Boys: Ben Valencia		banjemenv128@gmail.com		660-229-1920

6th Grade Boys White: Kirk Arends	kirkd3@gmail.com			913-620-8498	
6th Grade Boys: Christy Varner		coachvarner@gmail.com			660-229-0227
	          

New Bloomfield

4th Grade Boys: Tim Nichols		tandtnichols@hotmail.com		573-291-5156

5th Grade Boys: Zach Fouch		john.z.fouch@gmail.com			660-216-7985
5th Grade Girls: Lisa Ernst			ljernst21@gmail.com			573-291-9774

6th Grade Boys: Taylor Lawson							636-290-6891
6th Grade Girls: Doug Peters		peterslabs@gmail.com			573-619-5887


Linn

4th Grade Boys: Brandi Brandt		brandi.hill29@yahoo.com			573-308-0879
4th Grade Girls: Jessica Hackman		jessrae3297@gmail.com			573-619-5913

5th Grade Girls: Jennifer Frank		jennbackes2004@yahoo.com		573-694-1730

6th Grade Boys: Jay Wolfe			thewolfes01@earthlink.net		573-619-8876
6th Grade Girls: Dana Monnett		monnettedana@gmail.com			573-619-4331


South Callaway

3rd Grade Girls: Les Crocker		sarahles2c@yahoo.com			573-826-1221			
3rd Grade Boys: Terry Jones		TJones4@ameren.com			573-999-5812									

5th/6th Grade Girls: Jessica Hazelhorst	jhazelhorst1@gmail.com					
5th/6th Grade Boys: Martin Stuckenborg	sccchurchpastor@gmail.com		573-220-1540

OLLIS

3rd Grade Boys: Josh Smith		smtee87@gmail.com			573-673-3886
3rd Grade Boys: Chris Rogers		cerogers2@yahoo.com			573-268-2903

3rd Grade Girls: Scott Schieber		sschieber@rccllc.com			573-999-6865
3rd Grade Girls: Tim Elliott		tim.elliott@midambuilding.com		573-424-4862

4th Grade Boys: Jay Burchfield		jburchfield@silvertreeco.com		573-268-1527
4th Grade Boys: Amy Parris		amy@yardhousefabrics.com		949-395-0916
4th Grade Boys: Dan Horstmann		danielhorstmann@hotmail.com		573-356-0348

4th Grade Girls: Dawn Heupel		dawnheupel@gmail.com			405-255-1410
4th Grade Girls: Brian Hazelrigg		comohazelrigg@gmail.com		573-268-2098
	
Russellville

4th Grade Girls: Stacie Strobel		sstrobel@coler1indians.org		573-680-0778

Slater

6th Grade Boys: Joey Gochenour		jmgoch1966@gmail.com
6th Grade Girls: Joey Gochenour		jmgoch1966@gmail.com			660-631-4183

Pilot Grove

6th Grade Boys: Carrie Lorenz-Walker	clorenz@ccb-online.net			660-815-2138
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